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BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of NRG OHIO
PIPELINE COMPANY LLC for Approval of a
Letter of Notification for the Avon Lake Gas
Addition Project in Lorain County, Ohio

)
)
)
)

Case No. 14-1717-GA-BLN

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Thomas J. O’Brien herewith submits his appearance as counsel in this proceeding on

behalf of NRG Ohio Pipeline Company LLC.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of
NRG OHIO PIPELINE COMPANY LLC

Thomas J. O’Brien (Reg. No. 0066249)
Dylan F. Borchers (Reg. No. 0090690)
BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Telephone: (614) 227-2335; 227-4914
Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
E-mail: tobrien@bricker.com

dborchers@bricker.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Appearance of Counsel has been

served upon the following parties listed below by electronic mail, this 19th day of March 2015.

Thomas J. O’Brien

Robert J. Schmidt, Jr.
L. Bradfield Hughes
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP
41 South High Street
Columbus, OH 43215
rschmidt@porterwright.com

Anne Rericha
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street
Akron, OH 44308
arericha@firstenergycorp.com

Michael Braunstein
William A. Goldman
Goldman & Braunstein, LLP
500 South Front Street, Suite 1200
Columbus, OH 43215
Braunstein@GBlegal.net
Goldman@GBlegal.net
Stahler@GBlegal.net
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